S.I. 47 of 2007.

SEYCHELLES PENSION FUND ACT, 2005

(Act 8 of 2005)

Seychelles Pension Fund (Membership and Contribution) Regulations, 2007

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 68 of the Seychelles Pension Fund Act, the Minister of Finance hereby makes the following Regulations-

- These Regulations may be cited as the Seychelles Pension Fund (Membership and Contribution) Regulations, 2007.
- The Seychelles Pension Fund (Membership and Contribution) Regulations, 2005 are hereby amended in regulation 3 as follows—
- Amendment of S.I. 45 of 2005
- (a) in subregulation (2) by repealing the figure "25" and substituting therefor the figure "50":
- (b) in subregulation (3) by repealing the figure "75" and substituting therefor the figure "100".

MADE this 24th day of December, 2007.

DANNY FAURE MINISTER OF FINANCE